This Privacy Policy outlines how Tennish (the "App"), owned by Yun Jae Kim, collects, uses, and discloses information, and your rights regarding the information we collect.

# **Applicability of this Privacy Policy**

This Privacy Policy applies to the App downloaded to your mobile device, providing weather conditions and forecasts specifically designed for tennis players.

#### Information We Collect and Use

Location Information: We collect and use your location data to provide location-specific weather forecasts and conditions when you permit us to do so through your device settings. This information is stored locally on your device and is not transmitted to or stored on our servers. Device Information: We collect information about the devices accessing the App, including the type of device, operating system version, and device identifiers.

#### **How We Use the Information**

We use the information collected to:

Deliver personalized weather updates and alerts directly related to your current location; Improve the accuracy and reliability of our weather forecasts;

Analyze app usage to enhance app functionality and user experience;

Address technical issues and troubleshoot problems.

#### **Sharing of Information**

We do not share your personal information with third parties, except as necessary to comply with applicable law or legal processes or to protect the rights and safety of ourselves or others.

## **Data Security**

We implement reasonable security measures to protect the information stored on your device from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. Please note that no security measures are infallible.

### **Changes to the Privacy Policy**

We may modify this Privacy Policy from time to time. If we make changes that materially alter your privacy rights, we will provide additional notice, such as via email or through the App. We encourage you to review the Privacy Policy whenever you access the App to stay informed about our information practices and the ways you can help protect your privacy.

### Contact Us

Privacy Policy for Tennish Effective Date: 2024.04.23

mikayla@conteur.space

If you have questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or any privacy-related matters, please contact us at [Contact Information].